
  
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 
ATLANTA DIVISION  

IN RE: DELTA/AIRTRAN BAGGAGE 
FEE ANTITRUST LITIGATION 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:09-md-2089-
TCB 

ALL CASES 

  

DEFENDANT AIRTRAN AIRWAYS, INC.’S MOTION TO DISMISS 
CONSOLIDATED AMENDED CLASS ACTION COMPLAINT    

Defendant AirTran Airways, Inc. (“AirTran”) hereby moves the Court to 

dismiss Counts I and II of Plaintiffs’ Consolidated Amended Class Action 

Complaint under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6), for the reasons set forth 

in the attached Memorandum of Law.  

March 8, 2010 

     /s/  Bert W. Rein  

 

Bert W. Rein 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K. Street N.W. 
Washington, DC  20006 
Phone:  202-719-7080 
Fax:  202-719-7049 
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brein@wileyrein.com

  
Roger W. Fones 
Michael V. Sachdev 
Tejasvi Srimushnam 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Suite 6000 
Washington, DC  20006 
Phone:  202-887-1500 
Fax:  202-887-0763 
rfones@mofo.com

 

msachdev@mofo.com

 

tsrimushnam@mofo.com

  

Thomas W. Rhodes 
Wm. Parker Sanders 
SMITH, GAMBRELL & 
RUSSELL, LLP 

Suite 3100, Promenade II 
1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
Phone:  404-815-3551 
Fax:  404-685-6851 
trhodes@sgrlaw.com

 

psanders@sgrlaw.com

  

Counsel for Defendant  
AirTran Airways, Inc.   
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